Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Guillaume Jaunky	Name: <u>BYK-CHEMIE GMBH</u>			
Bernd Goebelt Juergen Omels	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Abelstrasse 45			
Execution Date(s)June 6, 2011 June 6, 2011 June 14, 2011				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Wesel			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	Country:Germeny Zip:46483			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ses No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
40/440 505				
13/113,525				
Additional numbers at	ached? ∏Yes ⊠No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:			
Name: Brian C. Anscomb	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address: Norris McLaughlin & Marcus, P.A.				
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 875 Third Avenue, 8th Floor	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: New York	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>New York</u> Zip: 10022				
Phone Number: 212-808-0700	Donosit Account Number 14, 1263			
Docket Number <u>: 100728-107</u>	Deposit Account Number <u>14-1263</u>			
Email Address: bcanscomb@nmmlaw.com	Authorized User Name <u>Brlan C. Anscomb</u>			
9. Signature: /Brian C. Anscomb/	December 18, 2012			
Signature	Date			
Brian C. Anscomb	Total number of pages including cover 11			
Name of Person Signing Sheet, attachments, and documents:				
	the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

,

O:BRISCOE, KURT G. NORRIS MCLAUGHLIN & MAR COMPANY:875 THIRD AVENUE, 8TH FLO

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPI					
	1999 19 	: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	YANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
Name			Exocution Date]	
Guillaume JAUNKY			06/06/2011		
Bernd GOEBELT		06/06/2011			
JUERGEN OMEIS	N OMEIS 06/14/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA				
Name:	BKY-CHEMI	E GM8H			
Street Address:	Abelstrasse	15	۵٬۰۰۳٬۰۳۳٬۰۳۳٬۰۳۳٬۹۳۳٬۹۳۳٬۹۳۳٬۹۳۳		
City:	Wesel]
State/Country:	GERMANY]	
Postal Code:	46483				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 13113		13113525	3525		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)808-0844 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 212-808-0700 Email: mferguson@nmmlaw.com Correspondent Name: Briscoe, Kurt G, Norris McLaughlin & Mar Address Line 1: 875 Third Avenue, 8th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100728-107 KGB			<u></u>		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kurt G. Briscoe					
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignments source=Assignment	#page1.tif		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

1

2

į

1

I

1

:

Norri , McLaughlin & Marcus, P.A. Attorney Docket No. 100728-107 KGB Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) named "Assignor"] hereby assigns and transfers to

BYK-CHEMIE GMBH Abelstrasse 45 46483 Wesel Germany

, a German corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's application for Letters Patent of the United States, **Application Serial No. 13/113,525** filed on May 23, 2011, entitled

COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING GLYCIDYL ETHER COPOLYMERS

and to Assignor's entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said consideration, the Assignor hereby agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.

For the said consideration the Assignor further agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the Assignor with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the Assignor hereby agreeing to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 029582 FRAME: 0228

Client's Ref.: BY0006-WO US

Norris, McLaughlin & Marcus, P.A. Attorney Docket No. 100728-107 KGB Page 2 of 2

Assignor hereby binds himself, his heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petilions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.

And for said considerations, the Assignor hereby assigns to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the Assignor to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.

Signature:	Guillaume Skinky GUILLAUME JAUNKY
	GUILLAUME JAUNKY
Signature:	BERND GOBELT
Signature:	

Date: 201106/06

Date: 20-01/06/06

Date: 2011/06/14

1

1.

PATENT REEL: 029582 FRAME: 0229 USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | oBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TY	YPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CO	NVEYANCE:	E: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	N	lame	Excention Date	
Guillaume JAUNK	ζY		06/06/2011	
Bernd GOLBELT			06/06/2011	
JUERGEN OMEI	S		06/14/2011	
Name:	BKY-CHEMIE GMBH			
Street Address:	Abelstrasse 45			
	Wesel			
City:				
	Wesel			
City; State/Country:	Wcsel GERMANY 46483			
City: State/Country: Postal Code:	Wcsel GERMANY 46483 IBERS Total: 1			

PATENT http://epas.uspto.gov/com/reccipt.jsp?iname=J9UUB06AOZW7-61 REEL: 029582 FRAME7/02301

USPTO, EPAS, Receipt

CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (212)808-0844 Correspondence will be sent via US Moll when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 212-808-0700 Email: mfcrguson@ummiaw.com Correspondent Name: Briscoe, Kurt G. Nonis McLaughlin & Mar Address Line 1: 875 Third Avenue, 8th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	г	100728-107 KGB		
NAME OF SUBMITTY	NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kuri G. Briscoe			
Signature: /Kurt G. Briscoe/				
Date:		07/01/2011		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source Assignment#page2.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
EPAS (D; Receipt Date; Fee Amount:	pt Date: 07/01/2011			

Return to home page

[.HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | OBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT